GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



Gram: Xentribal

Tele: 03788-224447 Fax: 03788-225792

E-mail: eeziropwd@gmail.com

Office of the Executive Engineer,

Ziro Division, Ziro – 791120.

No. ZD/WG-07/2021-22/3422-30 Dtd. Ziro the 26th October 2021

CORRIGENDUM

The Notice Inviting Tender vide No ZD/WG-07/2021-22/3392-3400 Dated 25/10/2021 for the work" Conversion of Old Assam Type IAF Building of ALG Ziro into Temporary Civil Passenger Terminal Building, Entry Gate and Development of Car Parking for Operation of fixed wing aircraft at ALG Ziro" (Package ZD/Civil Aviation/2021-22/03).

The time of completion period may be read as 4 (four) months instead of 6 (six) months.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, Ziro Division, PWD, Ziro.

Copy to:-

- 1. Commissioner, Public Works Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for favor of his kind information pleases.
- 2. Secretary (Planning), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for favor of his kind information please.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Lower Subansiri District, Ziro for favor of his kind information.
- 4. All Chief Engineers, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh for information and wide circulation please.
- 5. All Superintending Engineers, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh for information and wide circulation please.
- 6. All Executive Engineers, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh for information and wide circulation please.
- 7. Web Site www.arunachalpwd.org In charge of IT Center Eastern Zone, PWD, shall hoist/publish in the official web site of the AP PWD.
- 8. The Assistant Engineer, Ziro Sub-Division, PWD, Ziro for information and necessary action.
- 9. Notice Board

Executive Engineer, Ziro Division, PWD, Ziro